# OP \$40.00 3260710

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2000	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mainsoft Corporation		12/22/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mainsoft Corporation		
Street Address:	691 S. Milpitas Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite #212		
City:	Milpitas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260710	GRASSHOPPER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-401-7157

Email: tm@myerswolin.com
Correspondent Name: Harris A. Wolin

**Address Line 1:** 100 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAIN 918
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harris A. Wolin
SIGNATURE:	/Harris A. Wolin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment\_merger#page2.tif source=assignment\_merger#page3.tif source=assignment\_merger#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0504

source=assignment\_merger#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0505

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAINSOFT CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MAINSOFT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"MAINSOFT CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT

1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1344652

DATE: 09-17-01

3257251 8100M

010458802

TRAPENARK REEL: 0023861FRANCE: 07385 STATE OF DELAWARE
SHURETARY OF ORDERET 1:00 PM FR BROBECK PHLEGER 212 586 7878 TO 9815#031036#0003 P.02
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 01:45 PM 12/22/2000
001648003 - 3257251

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# MAINSOFT CORPORATION

(a California Corporation)

INTO

### MAINSOFT CORPORATION

(a Delaware Corporation)

(Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

MainSoft Corporation

Delaware

MainSoft Corporation

California

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is MainSoft Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

679104

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of MainSoft Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement and Plan of Reorganization is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is MaiuSoft Corporation, 3850 North First Street, San Jose, California, 95134.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement and Plan of Reorganization will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

<u>Corporation</u>	Class	Number of Shares	Par value per share
MainSoft Corporation	Common	45,000,000	No par value
A California Corporation	Series A Preferred	29,000,000	No par value
_	Series B Preferred	8,000,000	No par value
	Series B-1 Preferred	2,000,000	No par value
	Series C Preferred	9,000,000	No par value

EIGHT: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

2

679104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MainSoft Corporation, a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its Secretary this 22 day of December 2000.

MAINSOFT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Nome:

e: Iris Yaha

Title: Secretary

679104.1

3